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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING AGENDA 
SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT 7 

Fire District 7 Station 31 Training Room/ Via Blue Jeans 
163 Village Court, Monroe, WA  98272 

June 25, 2020 1730 hours 

CALL TO ORDER 

UNION COMMENT 
IAFF 
Teamsters 

CHIEFS REPORT 

CONSENT AGENDA 
Approve Vouchers 
Benefit Vouchers: #20-1578 – 20-01585 ($566,663.09) 
AP Vouchers: #20-01586 – #20-01692 ($222,379.56) 

Approval of Payroll 
June 15, 2020: $985,455.41 

Approval of Minutes 
Approve Regular Board Meeting Minutes – June 11, 2020 
Approve Special Board Meeting Minutes – June 17, 2020 

CORRESPONDENCE 
Letter from Mayor Franklin expressing interest in becoming a partner with a Regional Fire Authority 
Thank you Cards 
Condolences 

OLD BUSINESS  
Discussion 
COVID-19 Update 
Sno911 Tower Agreements St. 71 and St. 83 
Allied Construction 
Fire District Name 
Strategic Planning 
Resolution (2020-16) Surplus Nozzles, Equipment & Apparatus 
Lake Stevens Fire Audit Entrance Conference Update 
District Policies and Procedures 
City of Mill Creek (Executive Session) 
Negotiations: IAFF (Executive Session) 

Action 
Contract for ESO Tablets 
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Surplus Resolution (2020-18) 
COVID-19 Grant Application and Supplemental Contract Letter 
Standards of Cover 

NEW BUSINESS 
Discussion    
1st Quarter Financial Report Highlights and Budget Report 

Action 

COMMISSIONER COMMITTEE REPORTS 
Joint Fire Board with Mill Creek (Elmore / Fay / Waugh): 
Finance Committee (Elmore / Snyder / Waugh / Woolery):  
Policy Committee (Elmore / Edwards / Schaub / Woolery): 
Labor/Management (Waugh / Fay): 
Contract Bargaining (Waugh / Fay): 
Shop Committee (Edwards / Gagnon / Snyder / Woolery): 
Strategic Plan Committee (Fay / Schaub / Snyder / Steinruck): 
Capital Facilities Committee (Gagnon / Schaub / Snyder / Woolery): 
Government Liaisons:  

Lake Stevens (Gagnon / Steinruck): 
Monroe (Edwards / Snyder / Woolery): 
Mill Creek (Elmore / Fay / Waugh): 
Legislative (Elmore / Schaub): 

OTHER MEETINGS ATTENDED 
Snohomish County 911 (Waugh) 
Regional Coordination 
Leadership Meeting (Fay / Schaub) 
Sno-Isle Commissioner Meeting 

GOOD OF THE ORDER 

ATTENDANCE CHECK 
Regular Commissioner Meeting, July 9, 2020 at 1730 - Station 31 Training Room/BlueJeans 

EXECUTIVE SESSION 
IAFF Negotiations per RCW 42.31.40(4) 
Mill Creek Fire and Emergency Medical Services Agreement RCW 42.30.110(1)(d) 

ADJOURNMENT 
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06/17/2020

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 1

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby certify that the merchandise or
services hereinafter specified have been received and that the vouchers identified below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

20-01578 20,431.10DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS
20-01579 297.50FIRE 7 FOUNDATION
20-01580 62,858.67HRA VEBA TRUST
20-01581 380,721.92LEOFF TRUST
20-01582 388.50TD AMERITRADE INSTITUTIONAL
20-01583 20,112.99TD AMERITRADE TRUST CO
20-01584 32,219.68TRUSTEED PLANS SERVICE CORP
20-01585 49,632.73VOYA INSTITUTIONAL TRUST CO

566,663.09
566,663.09

Page Total

Cumulative Total
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06/23/2020

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 4

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cerƟfy that the merchandise
or services hereinaŌer specified have been received and that the vouchers idenƟfied below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

20-01586 239.48AAA OF EVERETT FIRE EXTINGUISHER CO. INC.
20-01587 218.59ADAM PERRON
20-01588 1,215.00ADVANCE TESTING & SERVICE
20-01589 845.16ADVANCED TRAFFIC PRODUCTS INC
20-01590 427.19ALDERWOOD AUTO GLASS
20-01591 970.57ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE
20-01592 744.68AMERIGAS
20-01593 188.77ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES
20-01594 3,866.94BADGLEY'S LANDSCAPE
20-01595 824.28BICKFORD MOTORS INC.
20-01596 42.59BLANCHARD ELECTRIC & FLEET SUPPLY
20-01597 4,577.52BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC
20-01598 1,052.71BRAUN NORTHWEST INC
20-01599 1,552.32BRAVO ENVIROMENTAL NW INC
20-01600 1,805.72BRIAN KEES
20-01601 555.65CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
20-01602 6,000.00CATHARINE RYAN KEAY
20-01603 5,469.84CDW GOVERNMENT LLC
20-01604 520.73CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY
20-01605 760.20CHRISTENSEN, INC
20-01606 325.72CITY OF MONROE
20-01607 144.73CITY OF MONROE
20-01608 693.31CITY OF MONROE
20-01609 33.13CITY OF MONROE
20-01610 11,271.10COGDILL, NICHOLS, REIN
20-01611 2,546.00COLUMBIA SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY
20-01612 150.05COMCAST
20-01613 154.79COMCAST
20-01614 365.22COMCAST
20-01615 1,128.10CREWSENSE LLC
20-01616 133.62DIRECTV

48,823.71
48,823.71

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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06/23/2020

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 2 of 4

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cerƟfy that the merchandise
or services hereinaŌer specified have been received and that the vouchers idenƟfied below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

20-01617 510.00DYKEMAN
20-01618 382.20EASTSIDE A/V LLC
20-01619 2,325.85ESRI INC.
20-01620 690.00EVAN MERRITT
20-01621 655.80EVERGREEN POWER SYSTEMS, INC
20-01622 3,260.95EVERGREEN SANITATION
20-01623 4,770.33EVERYTHING RV LLC
20-01624 3,600.00FIRETREX INC
20-01625 134.66FREIGHTLINER NORTHWEST
20-01626 737.05GALLS, LLC - DBA BLUMENTHAL UNIFORM
20-01627 127.27GITT'S SPRING CO
20-01628 3,828.75GRAINGER
20-01629 35.75HIGHWAY AUTO SUPPLY
20-01630 16.40HILL STREET CLEANERS
20-01631 476.41HONEY BUCKET
20-01632 2,017.95HUGHES FIRE EQUIPMENT
20-01633 70.29IMS ALLIANCE
20-01634 349.98IRON MOUNTAIN INC
20-01635 9,811.34ISOUTSOURCE
20-01636 45.15KAMAN FLUID POWER LLC
20-01637 173.76KENNY VICKERS
20-01638 8,896.43KENT D. BRUCE
20-01639 700.52KUSSMAUL ELECTRONICS CO INC
20-01640 1,011.12LIFE ASSIST INC
20-01641 4,673.50LONE MOUNTAIN COMMUNICATIONS, LLC
20-01642 4,245.65MACDONALD MILLER FACILITY SOLUTIONS
20-01643 2,112.20MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES, INC.
20-01644 169.63NORTH COAST ELECTRIC COMPANY
20-01645 1,250.12NORTH SOUND PRODUCTIONS
20-01646 98.59NORTHWEST SAFETY CLEAN
20-01647 43.16OFFICE DEPOT

57,220.81
106,044.52

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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06/23/2020

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 3 of 4

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cerƟfy that the merchandise
or services hereinaŌer specified have been received and that the vouchers idenƟfied below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

20-01648 981.09ORKIN
20-01649 61.40PERFORMANCE MARINE INC
20-01650 819.75PROPERTY MAINTENANCE COM/RES
20-01651 35.87PUGET SOUND ENERGY
20-01652 41.49PUGET SOUND ENERGY
20-01653 115.58PUGET SOUND ENERGY
20-01654 96.77PUGET SOUND ENERGY
20-01655 141.81PUGET SOUND ENERGY
20-01656 151.96PUGET SOUND ENERGY
20-01657 1,879.98PURCELL TIRE & SERVICE CENTER
20-01658 75.00REHN & ASSOCIATES
20-01659 799.02RICOH USA, INC.
20-01660 376.15ROMAINE ELECTRIC
20-01661 100.00ROTARY CLUB OF MONROE
20-01662 191.10S&P DESIGN
20-01663 1,100.00SIKORA ASSOCIATES LLC
20-01664 47.60SILVER LAKE WATER
20-01665 86.65SILVER LAKE WATER
20-01666 47.60SILVER LAKE WATER
20-01667 151.70SILVER LAKE WATER
20-01668 104.50SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT 7
20-01669 61.49SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT 7
20-01670 100.00SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT 7
20-01671 359.44SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
20-01672 298.12SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
20-01673 199.50SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
20-01674 8,218.27SNYDER ROOFING & SHEET METAL INC
20-01675 1,024.03SPEEDWAY CHEVROLET
20-01676 124.91STAPLES
20-01677 75,196.81SYSTEMS DESIGN WEST LLC
20-01678 1,345.50TELEFLEX, LLC

94,333.09
200,377.61

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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06/23/2020

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 4 of 4

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cerƟfy that the merchandise
or services hereinaŌer specified have been received and that the vouchers idenƟfied below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

20-01679 2,005.00TOWN CENTER EYE CARE LLC
20-01680 11,303.14TRAILER BOSS
20-01681 542.21TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT INC
20-01682 1,359.54UMC
20-01683 9.45UNITED PARCEL SERVICE
20-01684 66.03VERAX CHEMICAL COMPANY
20-01685 800.36VERIZON WIRELESS
20-01686 61.87VERIZON WIRELESS
20-01687 3,675.75WASHINGTON STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE
20-01688 145.62WAVE BUSINESS
20-01689 640.68WAVE BUSINESS
20-01690 297.08WHELEN ENGINEERING COMPANY
20-01691 808.50WHITESIDE INC
20-01692 286.72ZIPLY FIBER

22,001.95
222,379.56

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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6/23/2020 11:21:20 AM Page 1 of 11

Docket of Claims RegisterSnohomish County Fire District 7, WA
APPKT00451 - 6-25-20 Board Meeting - SY

By Docket/Claim Number

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

239.48AAA OF EVERETT FIRE EXTINGUISHER CO. INC.20-015860005
159001 Fire ExƟnguisher Repairs Invoice 06/11/2020 Fire ExƟnguisher Repairs 001-504-522-20-48-10 239.48

218.59ADAM PERRON 20-015871861
INV02548 Boot Reimbursement Invoice 06/14/2020 Boot Reimbursement 001-504-522-20-31-07 218.59

1,215.00ADVANCE TESTING & SERVICE 20-015880016
21392 Backflow TesƟng - West & East BaƩalionInvoice 04/29/2020 Backflow TesƟng - West & East BaƩalion001-507-522-50-48-00 1,215.00

845.16ADVANCED TRAFFIC PRODUCTS INC20-015890017
0000026879 Parts Invoice 05/29/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 845.16

427.19ALDERWOOD AUTO GLASS 20-015900024
17238 Parts Invoice 05/21/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 427.19

970.57ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE 20-015910028
300-10072402 Parts Invoice 05/19/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 98.34
300-10073189 Parts Invoice 06/08/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 299.17
300-10073247 Parts Invoice 06/09/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 179.69
300-10073405 Shop Supply Invoice 06/11/2020 Shop Supply 500-511-522-60-31-05 88.51
300-10073632 Parts Invoice 06/17/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 15.21
300-10073662 Parts Invoice 06/17/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 29.95
999662781 Parts Invoice 06/09/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 279.70
999663849 Parts Credit Memo 05/14/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -20.00

744.68AMERIGAS 20-015921967
3107545701 Propane - ST 32 Invoice 05/31/2020 Propane - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-03 136.63
3107708558 Propane - ST 32 Invoice 06/04/2020 Propane - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-03 608.05

188.77ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 20-015930040
1991785975 Laundry - ST 31 Invoice 06/11/2020 Floor Mat Service 001-507-522-50-48-00 31.89
1991785976 Laundry Service Invoice 06/11/2020 Laundry Service 500-511-522-60-41-04 79.75
1991795000 Laundry Service Invoice 06/18/2020 Laundry Service 500-511-522-60-41-04 77.13

3,866.94BADGLEY'S LANDSCAPE 20-015941524
88044 Landscape Service - ST 77 - Invoice 06/01/2020 Landscape Service - ST 77  001-507-522-50-48-00 456.78
88048 Fryelands Property Mowing Invoice 06/05/2020 Fryelands Property Mowing 001-507-522-50-48-00 3,410.16
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT00451 - 6-25-20 Board Meeting - SY

6/23/2020 11:21:20 AM Page 2 of 11

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

824.28BICKFORD MOTORS INC. 20-015950058
1175431 Parts Invoice 04/30/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 13.66
1175821 Parts Invoice 05/11/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 23.16
1176461 Parts Invoice 05/22/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 222.63
1176550 Parts Invoice 05/26/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 63.18
1177146 Parts Invoice 06/08/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 80.03
176658 Parts Invoice 05/28/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 421.62

42.59BLANCHARD ELECTRIC & FLEET SU
PPLY
20-015960062

301467.TK Parts Invoice 05/19/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 42.59

4,577.52BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 20-015970065
83620593 MedicaƟon & Medical Supplies Invoice 05/11/2020 MedicaƟon & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 32.12

001-509-522-30-31-02 262.84
83634859 MedicaƟon & Medical Supplies Invoice 05/21/2020 MedicaƟon & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 219.69

001-509-522-30-31-02 151.96
83634860 Medical Supplies Invoice 05/21/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 552.07
83636304 MedicaƟon Invoice 05/22/2020 MedicaƟon 001-509-522-30-31-01 267.71
83636305 MedicaƟon Invoice 05/22/2020 MedicaƟon 001-509-522-30-31-01 269.32
83643200 Medical Supplies Invoice 05/29/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 213.48
83643201 Medical Supplies Invoice 05/29/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 43.45
83645116 MedicaƟon Invoice 06/01/2020 MedicaƟon 001-509-522-30-31-01 274.64
83650181 MedicaƟon Invoice 06/04/2020 MedicaƟon 001-509-522-30-31-01 53.00
83651710 MedicaƟon & Medical Supplies Invoice 06/05/2020 MedicaƟon & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 249.99

001-509-522-30-31-02 612.67
83651711 Medical Supplies Invoice 06/05/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 3.39
83653176 Medical Sm.Tools/Minor Equip. Invoice 06/08/2020 Medical Sm.Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 72.96
83653177 Medical Supplies Invoice 06/08/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 211.04
83654827 Medical Supplies Invoice 06/09/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 314.49
83654828 MedicaƟon & Medical Supplies Invoice 06/09/2020 MedicaƟon & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 177.26

001-509-522-30-31-02 179.98
83654829 Medical Sm.Tools/Minor Equip. Invoice 06/09/2020 Medical Sm.Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-30-31-02 222.34
83656448 Medical Supplies Invoice 06/10/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 4.51
83660563 MedicaƟon/Medical Supplies/Sm.Tools Invoice 06/15/2020 MedicaƟon/Medical Supplies/Sm.Tools 001-509-522-20-35-00 24.79

001-509-522-30-31-01 86.00
001-509-522-30-31-02 77.82
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT00451 - 6-25-20 Board Meeting - SY

6/23/2020 11:21:20 AM Page 3 of 11

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

1,052.71BRAUN NORTHWEST INC 20-015980073
29297 Parts Invoice 05/15/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 250.46
29298 Parts Invoice 05/15/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 54.87
29300 Parts Invoice 05/15/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 71.86
29302 Parts Invoice 05/15/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 189.96
29303 Parts Invoice 05/15/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 250.46
29351 Parts Invoice 05/21/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 25.12
29352 Parts Invoice 05/21/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 185.15
29353 Parts Invoice 05/21/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 24.83

1,552.32BRAVO ENVIROMENTAL NW INC 20-015991909
61327 Clean Storm Drain - ST 71 Invoice 05/31/2020 Clean Storm Drain - ST 71 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,552.32

1,805.72BRIAN KEES 20-016001816
INV02554 TuiƟon Reimbursement: CWV-101 Invoice 06/17/2020 TuiƟon Reimbursement: CWV-101 001-506-522-45-49-10 1,805.72

555.65CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC 20-016011913
21553725 Printer Lease - Admin POD Invoice 06/12/2020 Printer Lease - Admin POD 001-512-522-10-45-00 190.59
21553727 Printer Lease - Sonya Invoice 06/12/2020 Printer Lease - Sonya 001-512-522-10-45-00 36.77
21553728 Copy Machine - ST 83 Invoice 06/12/2020 Copy Machine - ST 83 001-512-522-10-45-00 36.65
21557274 Printer Lease - ST 82 Laana Invoice 06/12/2020 Printer Lease - ST 82 Laana 001-512-522-10-45-00 218.48
21557275 Printer Lease - ST 82 Invoice 06/12/2020 Printer Lease - ST 82 001-512-522-10-45-00 36.58
21557276 Printer Lease - ST 81 Invoice 06/12/2020 Printer Lease - ST 81 001-512-522-10-45-00 36.58

6,000.00CATHARINE RYAN KEAY 20-016021953
APRIL2020 Medical Advisor Invoice 05/01/2020 Medical Advisor  001-509-522-20-41-02 3,000.00
MAY2020 Medical Advisor Invoice 06/01/2020 Medical Advisor  001-509-522-20-41-02 3,000.00

5,469.84CDW GOVERNMENT LLC 20-016030094
XXM1482 Surface for Comish Edwards Invoice 05/28/2020 Surface for Comish Edwards 303-501-522-10-35-00 1,748.80
ZBT9332 Surface replacement for Heather Invoice 06/09/2020 Surface replacement for Heather 001-512-522-10-35-00 277.99
ZCC4191 Surface replacement for Heather Invoice 06/10/2020 Surface replacement for Heather 001-512-522-10-35-00 2,614.45
ZCL1254 Surface replacement for Heather Invoice 06/12/2020 Surface replacement for Heather 001-512-522-10-35-00 828.60

520.73CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY 20-016040096
SP818803 Oxygen Invoice 06/04/2020 Oxygen 001-509-522-20-45-00 156.81
SP818824 Oxygen Invoice 06/10/2020 Oxygen 001-509-522-20-45-00 50.14
WV 179344 Parts Invoice 06/11/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 16.77
WV179331 Oxygen Invoice 06/11/2020 Oxygen 001-509-522-20-45-00 297.01

760.20CHRISTENSEN, INC 20-016050531
0052660-IN Diesel Exhaust Fluid (DEF) - ST 31 Invoice 06/10/2020 Diesel Exhaust Fluid (DEF) - ST 31 001-504-522-20-32-00 190.36
0052669-IN Diesel Exhaust Fluid (DEF) - ST 72 Invoice 06/10/2020 Diesel Exhaust Fluid (DEF) - ST 72 001-504-522-20-32-00 190.18
0052691-IN Diesel Exhaust Fluid (DEF) - ST 81 Invoice 06/10/2020 Diesel Exhaust Fluid (DEF) - ST 81 001-504-522-20-32-00 189.83
0052692-IN Diesel Exhaust Fluid - ST 82 Invoice 06/10/2020 Diesel Exhaust Fluid - ST 82 001-504-522-20-32-00 189.83
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT00451 - 6-25-20 Board Meeting - SY

6/23/2020 11:21:20 AM Page 4 of 11

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

325.72CITY OF MONROE 20-016060110
ADMINMAY20 Water - Admin Building - Invoice 06/02/2020 Water - Admin Building 001-507-522-50-47-02 81.43

300-507-522-50-47-00 244.29

144.73CITY OF MONROE 20-016070110
ST32MAY20 Water - ST 32 - Invoice 06/02/2020 Water - ST 32  001-507-522-50-47-02 144.73

693.31CITY OF MONROE 20-016080110
ST31MAY20 Water - ST 31 Invoice 06/02/2020 Water - ST 31 -  001-507-522-50-47-02 591.46

500-511-522-50-47-01 101.85

33.13CITY OF MONROE 20-016090110
ST31IRRMAY20 Water - IrrigaƟon - Invoice 06/02/2020 Water - IrrigaƟon  001-507-522-50-47-02 28.26

500-511-522-50-47-01 4.87

11,271.10COGDILL, NICHOLS, REIN 20-016100121
26100.14M5 Labor AƩorney Invoice 05/29/2020 Labor AƩorney 001-512-522-10-41-00 1,839.40
26100.21M28 AƩorney Services Invoice 05/29/2020 AƩorney Services 001-512-522-10-41-03 587.70
26100.32M9 Labor AƩorney Invoice 05/29/2020 Labor AƩorney 001-512-522-10-41-00 8,844.00

2,546.00COLUMBIA SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY20-016110125
292090061020 Brown - TuiƟon FIR 2302 & ART 1301 Invoice 06/11/2020 Brown - FIR 2302 & ART 1301 001-506-522-45-49-10 1,269.00
307127061120 Olsen - TuiƟon Invoice 06/12/2020 Olsen - TuiƟon FIR 2305, 2304 001-506-522-45-49-10 1,277.00

150.05COMCAST 20-016120126
ST73JUNJUL20 Internet Services - ST 73 - Invoice 06/04/2020 Internet Services - ST 73 001-507-522-50-42-00 150.05

154.79COMCAST 20-016130126
ST71JUNJUL20 Phone Service - ST 71 Invoice 06/07/2020 Phone Service - ST 71 001-507-522-50-42-00 154.79

365.22COMCAST 20-016140126
ADMINJUNJUL20 Internet Services - Admin - Invoice 06/07/2020 Internet Services - Admin 001-507-522-50-42-00 365.22

1,128.10CREWSENSE LLC 20-016150080
0016894 Staff Scheduler - Invoice 06/05/2020 Staff Scheduler  001-512-522-10-41-04 1,128.10

133.62DIRECTV 20-016161600
37488022295 Direct TV Service - ST 33 Invoice 06/02/2020 Direct TV Service - ST 33 001-507-522-50-42-00 133.62

510.00DYKEMAN 20-016171993
G2020-608.01 Summer NewsleƩer Design Invoice 06/03/2020 Summer NewsleƩer Design 001-502-522-10-41-01 510.00

382.20EASTSIDE A/V LLC 20-016180170
518 Algo paging Invoice 06/09/2020 Algo Pager 001-512-522-10-35-00 382.20

2,325.85ESRI INC. 20-016190192
93843824 ARCGIS SoŌware Invoice 06/12/2020 ARCGIS SoŌware 001-505-522-30-49-04 2,325.85

690.00EVAN MERRITT 20-016201760
INV02549 TuiƟon Reimbursement - Invoice 06/15/2020 TuiƟon Reimbursement - 001-506-522-45-49-10 690.00

655.80EVERGREEN POWER SYSTEMS, INC20-016211642
29300 HDMI RelocaƟon - Admin Invoice 06/11/2020 HDMI RelocaƟon - Admin 001-507-522-50-48-00 655.80
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT00451 - 6-25-20 Board Meeting - SY

6/23/2020 11:21:20 AM Page 5 of 11

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

3,260.95EVERGREEN SANITATION 20-016222003
1170108 SepƟc Tank Repairs Invoice 05/22/2020 SepƟc Tank Repairs 001-507-522-50-48-00 3,260.95

4,770.33EVERYTHING RV LLC 20-016232015
7578 18 foot trailer Invoice 06/15/2020 18 foot Ɵlt trailer for training 001-506-522-45-35-00 4,770.33

3,600.00FIRETREX INC 20-016241680
393 Annual Fire Training Tracker MembershipInvoice 06/07/2020 Annual Fire Training Tracker Membership001-506-522-45-31-03 3,600.00

134.66FREIGHTLINER NORTHWEST 20-016250222
PC302094690;01 Parts Invoice 06/03/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 652.59
PC302094726;01 Parts Credit Memo 06/03/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -652.59
PC302094745;01 Parts Invoice 06/04/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 16.06
PC302094894;01 Parts Invoice 06/05/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 118.60

737.05GALLS, LLC - DBA BLUMENTHAL UNIFORM20-016260226
015756198 Boot - Murdock Invoice 05/29/2020 Boot - Murdock 001-504-522-20-31-07 174.09
015776921 Belt, Pant - Chester Invoice 06/03/2020 Belt, Pant - Chester 001-504-522-20-31-07 408.76
015809378 Boot _ Olsen Invoice 06/07/2020 Boot - Olsen 001-504-522-20-31-07 154.20

127.27GITT'S SPRING CO 20-016270233
036553 Parts Credit Memo 06/03/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -106.17
036554 Parts Invoice 06/03/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 233.44
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3,828.75GRAINGER 20-016280238
9541316973 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 05/26/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 66.86
9541572476 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 05/26/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 63.75
9541782075 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 05/26/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 138.65
9541892502 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 05/26/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 402.75
9541973112 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 05/26/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 373.46
9541973120 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 05/26/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 235.28
9542384558 StaƟon Supplies Credit Memo 05/27/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 -90.53
954313452 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 05/27/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 55.06
9543505052 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 05/27/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 234.85
9543579644 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 05/27/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 2.81
9543820436 Shelving - COVID Invoice 05/27/2020 Shelving - COVID 001-507-522-50-35-00 400.41
9543831797 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 05/28/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 29.97
9544307060 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 05/28/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 229.98
9544763627 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 05/28/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 55.11
9545017098 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 05/28/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 172.17
9545132160 Laundry Dispenser Repair - ST 82 Invoice 05/28/2020 Laundry Dispenser Repair - ST 82 001-507-522-50-48-00 8.62
9549042951 Bulb Recycling Kit Invoice 06/02/2020 Bulb Recycling Kit 001-507-522-50-47-04 172.64
9549406099 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 06/03/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 83.69
9549406107 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 06/03/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 63.93
9549945419 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 06/03/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 57.39
9549945427 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 06/03/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 235.49
9550276399 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 06/03/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 147.49
9550382031 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 06/03/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 115.09
9551101711 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 06/04/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 4.70
9552373285 Light Bulb Recycling Kit Invoice 06/05/2020 Light Bulb Recycling Kit 001-507-522-50-47-04 287.73
9553592438 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 06/08/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 45.91
9553675225 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 06/08/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 235.49

35.75HIGHWAY AUTO SUPPLY 20-016290257
1-573309 Parts Credit Memo 02/20/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -101.15
1-578586 Parts Invoice 04/16/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 32.68
1-578960 Parts Invoice 04/20/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 6.18
1-580179 Parts Invoice 04/30/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 32.68
1-582383 Parts Invoice 05/20/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 32.68
1-583129 Parts Invoice 05/27/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 32.68

16.40HILL STREET CLEANERS 20-016300258
4856 Uniform AlteraƟons Invoice 06/01/2020 Uniform AlteraƟons 001-502-522-10-41-01 16.40

476.41HONEY BUCKET 20-016310218
0551569848 Part-Time Academy Honey Bucket Invoice 05/29/2020 Part-Time Academy Honey Bucket 001-506-522-45-49-20 44.71
0551569849 Part Time Academy Honey Bucket Invoice 05/29/2020 Part Time Academy Honey Bucket 001-506-522-45-49-20 431.70
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2,017.95HUGHES FIRE EQUIPMENT 20-016320260
549629 Parts Invoice 04/13/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 593.88
551449 Parts Invoice 06/09/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 1,424.07

70.29IMS ALLIANCE 20-016331878
20-2220 Passport Tags Invoice 06/08/2020 Passport Tags 001-504-522-20-31-06 70.29

349.98IRON MOUNTAIN INC 20-016340276
202141654 Off Site Data Storage - Invoice 05/31/2020 Off Site Data Storage 001-512-522-10-41-04 349.98

9,811.34ISOUTSOURCE 20-016350277
CW240626 IT Services Invoice 06/15/2020 IT Services  001-512-522-10-41-04 9,811.34

45.15KAMAN FLUID POWER LLC 20-016361631
F05989-001 Parts Invoice 05/12/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 45.15

173.76KENNY VICKERS 20-016371743
INV02551 Adobe SoŌware Reimbursement Invoice 06/10/2020 Adobe SoŌware Reimbursement 001-502-522-10-49-01 173.76

8,896.43KENT D. BRUCE 20-016380313
6607 New BC Vehicle Equipment Invoice 05/21/2020 New BC Vehicle Equipment 301-504-594-22-64-02 5,354.99
6635 Parts Invoice 05/27/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 295.64
6700 New BC Apparatus Lights Invoice 06/11/2020 New BC Apparatus Lights 301-504-594-22-64-02 3,245.80

700.52KUSSMAUL ELECTRONICS CO INC 20-016390332
0000165465 Parts Invoice 03/16/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 350.26
0000165466 Parts Invoice 03/16/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 350.26

1,011.12LIFE ASSIST INC 20-016400343
1002212 Medical Supplies Invoice 05/13/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 545.47
1006637 MedicaƟon/Medical Supplies/Sm.Tools Invoice 06/02/2020 MedicaƟon/Medical Supplies/Sm.Tools 001-509-522-20-35-00 51.99

001-509-522-30-31-01 48.75
001-509-522-30-31-02 345.91

1007321 MedicaƟon Invoice 06/03/2020 MedicaƟon 001-509-522-30-31-01 19.00

4,673.50LONE MOUNTAIN COMMUNICATIONS, LLC20-016410351
22572 Radio Mics Invoice 06/02/2020 Radio Mics 001-504-522-20-48-03 1,078.50
22575 Radio BaƩeries Invoice 06/03/2020 Radio BaƩeries 001-504-522-20-31-02 3,595.00

4,245.65MACDONALD MILLER FACILITY SOLUTIONS20-016420354
PM100285 Elevator Mechanical Maintenance - Admin BuildingInvoice 06/01/2020 Elevator Mechanical Maintenance - Admin Building001-507-522-50-48-00 585.30

300-507-522-50-48-00 1,755.91
SVC182600 Repaired HVAC unit - Admin Invoice 05/31/2020 Repaired HVAC unit - Admin 001-507-522-50-48-00 476.11

300-507-522-50-48-00 1,428.33

2,112.20MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES, INC.20-016430387
IN1463420 SCBA Compressor Service Call - ST 72 Invoice 05/29/2020 SCBA Compressor Service Call - ST 72 001-504-522-20-48-12 811.57
IN1463522 SCBA Compressor PreventaƟve Maint. - ST 31Invoice 05/31/2020 SCBA Compressor PreventaƟve Maint. - ST 31001-504-522-20-48-12 458.70
IN1465276 SCBA Repairs Invoice 06/04/2020 SCBA Repairs 001-504-522-20-48-12 503.41
IN1465347 SCBA Compressor Maintenance Invoice 06/04/2020 SCBA Compressor Maintenance 001-504-522-20-48-12 338.52
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169.63NORTH COAST ELECTRIC COMPANY20-016440413
S010114677.001 Parts Invoice 05/20/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 29.22
S010140075.001 Parts Invoice 06/01/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 140.41

1,250.12NORTH SOUND PRODUCTIONS 20-016451673
SNOCO-FD7-2020-13 CommunicaƟon Videos - COVID Invoice 06/16/2020 CommunicaƟon Videos - COVID 001-502-522-10-41-01 1,250.12

98.59NORTHWEST SAFETY CLEAN 20-016460424
20-27322 Bunker Gear Cleaning Invoice 06/05/2020 Bunker Gear Cleaning 001-504-522-20-48-11 98.59

43.16OFFICE DEPOT 20-016470434
509306445001 Office Supplies Invoice 06/11/2020 Computer Dusters 001-502-522-10-31-00 43.16

981.09ORKIN 20-016481546
197341808 Pest Control - ST 77 Invoice 05/12/2020 Pest Control - ST 77 001-507-522-50-41-00 79.98
197341809 Pest Control - ST 74 Invoice 05/13/2020 Pest Control - ST 74 001-507-522-50-41-00 78.84
197341810 Pest Control - ST 76 Invoice 05/12/2020 Pest Control - ST 76 001-507-522-50-41-00 80.06
197341811 Pest Control - ST 72 Invoice 05/12/2020 Pest Control - ST 72 001-507-522-50-41-00 80.62
197341812 Pest Control - ST 32 Invoice 05/07/2020 Pest Control - ST 32 001-507-522-50-41-00 79.19
197341813 Pest Control - Admin Invoice 05/05/2020 Pest Control - Admin 001-507-522-50-41-00 20.36

300-507-522-50-41-00 61.09
197341814 Pest Control - ST 31 Invoice 05/05/2020 Pest Control - ST 31 001-507-522-50-41-00 83.34
197341815 Pest Control - ST 73 Invoice 05/15/2020 Pest Control - ST 73 001-507-522-50-41-00 79.12
197341816 Pest Control - ST 71 Invoice 05/12/2020 Pest Control - ST 71 001-507-522-50-41-00 79.97
200241472 Pest Control - ST 82 Invoice 05/04/2020 Pest Control - ST 82 001-507-522-50-41-00 91.56
200241484 Pest Control - ST 81 Invoice 05/04/2020 Pest Control - ST 81 001-507-522-50-41-00 86.11
200299009 Pest Control - ST 83 Invoice 05/28/2020 Pest Control - ST 83 001-507-522-50-41-00 80.85

61.40PERFORMANCE MARINE INC 20-016490463
15363 Parts Invoice 03/12/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 30.70
15371 Parts Invoice 03/12/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 30.70

819.75PROPERTY MAINTENANCE COM/RES20-016500308
M-953VW 063020.1 Property Management - Admin BuildingInvoice 06/01/2020 Property Management - Admin Building001-507-522-50-41-00 204.94

300-507-522-50-41-00 614.81

35.87PUGET SOUND ENERGY 20-016510483
ST82STORMAYJUN20 Natural Gas - ST 82 Storage Invoice 06/08/2020 Natural Gas - ST 82 Storage 001-507-522-50-47-03 35.87

41.49PUGET SOUND ENERGY 20-016520483
ST31MAYJUN20 Natural Gas - ST 31 - Invoice 06/09/2020 Natural Gas - ST 31  001-507-522-50-47-03 35.40

500-511-522-50-47-01 6.09

115.58PUGET SOUND ENERGY 20-016530483
ST82MAYJUN20 Natural Gas - ST 82 Invoice 06/08/2020 Natural Gas - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-03 115.58

96.77PUGET SOUND ENERGY 20-016540483
ST81MAYJUN20 Natural Gas - ST 81 Invoice 06/08/2020 Natural Gas - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-03 96.77
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141.81PUGET SOUND ENERGY 20-016550483
ST33MAYJUN20 Natural Gas - ST 33 - Invoice 06/12/2020 Natural Gas - ST 33  001-507-522-50-47-03 141.81

151.96PUGET SOUND ENERGY 20-016560483
ADMINMAYJUN20 Natural Gas - Admin - Invoice 06/09/2020 Natural Gas - Admin  001-507-522-50-47-03 37.99

300-507-522-50-47-00 113.97

1,879.98PURCELL TIRE & SERVICE CENTER 20-016570484
24237854 Parts Invoice 05/22/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 92.73
24238176 Parts Invoice 06/03/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 109.70
24238252 Parts Invoice 06/05/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 1,677.55

75.00REHN & ASSOCIATES 20-016581533
IN0000123691 COBRA NoƟce LeƩers (x3) Invoice 05/31/2020 COBRA NoƟce LeƩers (x3) 001-502-522-10-41-01 75.00

799.02RICOH USA, INC. 20-016590501
103747126 Copy Machine - ST 31 Invoice 06/04/2020 Copy Machine - ST 31 - Lease 001-512-522-10-45-00 362.57

Copy Machine - ST 31 - Usage 001-502-522-10-31-00 436.45

376.15ROMAINE ELECTRIC 20-016601534
5-027145 Parts Invoice 05/21/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 376.15

100.00ROTARY CLUB OF MONROE 20-016610514
101 Rotary Club Quarterly Dues Invoice 06/15/2020 Rotary Club Quarterly Dues 001-502-522-10-49-01 100.00

191.10S&P DESIGN 20-016620517
11654 Job shirts for Commissioners & LogisƟcs TechInvoice 04/20/2020 Job shirts for Commissioners & LogisƟcs Tech001-504-522-20-31-07 191.10

1,100.00SIKORA ASSOCIATES LLC 20-016630543
061320 Culture Survey Invoice 06/13/2020 Culture Survey 001-502-522-10-41-01 1,100.00

47.60SILVER LAKE WATER 20-016640544
ST77FMMAY20 Fire Meter - ST 77 Invoice 05/31/2020 Fire Meter - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-02 47.60

86.65SILVER LAKE WATER 20-016650544
ST77MAY20 Water - ST 77 Invoice 05/31/2020 Water - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-02 86.65

47.60SILVER LAKE WATER 20-016660544
ST76FMMAY20 Fire Meter - ST 76 Invoice 05/31/2020 Fire Meter - ST 76 001-507-522-50-47-02 47.60

151.70SILVER LAKE WATER 20-016670544
ST76MAY20 Water - ST 76 Invoice 05/31/2020 Water - ST 76 001-507-522-50-47-02 151.70

104.50SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT 720-016681536
6255 ResoluƟon Recording Fee Invoice 06/16/2020 ResoluƟon Recording Fee 001-502-522-10-41-01 104.50

61.49SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT 720-016691536
061620 Apparatus Maintenance Invoice 06/16/2020 Apparatus Maintenance - Suppression 001-504-522-20-48-01 61.49

100.00SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT 720-016701536
INV00502 OperaƟonal Permit Invoice 05/05/2020 OperaƟonal Permit 500-511-522-60-41-10 100.00

359.44SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 20-016710565
151551863 Power - ST 77 - Invoice 06/11/2020 Power - ST 77  001-507-522-50-47-01 359.44
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298.12SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 20-016720565
128487545 Power - ST 76 Invoice 06/05/2020 Power - ST 76 001-507-522-50-47-01 298.12

199.50SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 20-016730565
144964322 Power - ST 73 - Invoice 06/12/2020 Power - ST 73  001-507-522-50-47-01 199.50

8,218.27SNYDER ROOFING & SHEET METAL INC20-016741945
20W335 Roof Repairs - ST 31 Invoice 02/28/2020 Roof Repairs - ST 31 001-507-594-50-63-00 8,218.27

1,024.03SPEEDWAY CHEVROLET 20-016750572
122939 Parts Invoice 05/28/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 29.97
122943 Parts Invoice 05/28/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 96.01
122963 Parts Invoice 05/29/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 22.97
122998 Parts Invoice 06/01/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 23.51
123003 Parts Invoice 06/01/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 89.57
123018 Parts Invoice 06/04/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 393.48
123085 Parts Invoice 06/09/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 344.19
123129 Parts Invoice 06/08/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 24.33

124.91STAPLES 20-016761933
STAPLESCPMAY20 Office Supplies Invoice 05/29/2020 Office Supplies 001-502-522-10-31-00 124.91

75,196.81SYSTEMS DESIGN WEST LLC 20-016770587
20201132 Transport Billing Invoice 06/09/2020 Transport Billing 001-509-522-20-41-05 13,056.65

Transport Billing - COVID Processing 001-509-522-20-41-05 2,140.16
GEMT19031 2019 GEMT ConsulƟng Fee (LSF) Invoice 06/05/2020 2019 GEMT ConsulƟng Fee (LSF) 001-509-522-20-41-13 30,000.00
GEMT19061 2019 GEMT ConsulƟng Fee (D7) Invoice 06/05/2020 2019 GEMT ConsulƟng Fee (D7) 001-509-522-20-41-13 30,000.00

1,345.50TELEFLEX, LLC 20-016781645
9502645281 Medical Supplies Invoice 05/29/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 1,345.50

2,005.00TOWN CENTER EYE CARE LLC 20-016790604
28357 Glasses - Smith Invoice 06/10/2020 Glasses - Smith 001-504-522-20-31-07 260.00
28442 Glasses - Peterson, N Invoice 06/10/2020 Glasses - Peterson, N 001-504-522-20-31-07 510.00
28477 Glasses - MaƩern, DJ Invoice 06/10/2020 Glasses - MaƩern, DJ 001-504-522-20-31-07 390.00
29698 Glasses - Dimonda Invoice 06/10/2020 Glasses - Dimonda 001-504-522-20-31-07 335.00
29699 Glasses - Terry Invoice 06/10/2020 Glasses - Terry 001-504-522-20-31-07 510.00

11,303.14TRAILER BOSS 20-016801991
30160 12' enclosed trailer Item# EZEC7X12TA-IFInvoice 06/03/2020 LogisƟcs Trailer 301-504-594-22-64-02 11,303.14

542.21TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT INC20-016810610
A04652 Parts Invoice 04/21/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 236.50
A04856 Parts Invoice 05/15/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 93.96
A04929 Parts Invoice 05/21/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 167.43
A04948 Parts Invoice 05/26/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 44.32

1,359.54UMC 20-016822017
103414 Unplug Hose Tower Drain - ST 71 Invoice 06/17/2020 Unplug Hose Tower Drain - ST 71 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,359.54
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9.45UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 20-016830622
000042W7X8230 Freight Charges Invoice 06/06/2020 Freight Charges 500-511-522-60-42-00 9.45

66.03VERAX CHEMICAL COMPANY 20-016840632
44000 Car Wash Supplies Invoice 06/08/2020 Car Wash Supplies 001-504-522-20-48-01 66.03

800.36VERIZON WIRELESS 20-016850633
9856057834 MIFI Invoice 06/06/2020 MIFI 001-509-522-20-41-04 800.36

61.87VERIZON WIRELESS 20-016860633
9855546891 Mifi (Huff) Invoice 05/28/2020 Mifi (Huff) 001-504-522-20-42-00 61.87

3,675.75WASHINGTON STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE20-016870579
L136504 Accountability Audit - LSF Invoice 05/12/2020 Accountability Audit - LSF 001-512-522-10-41-12 791.70
L136993 Financial Audit - LSF Invoice 06/10/2020 Financial Audit - LSF 001-512-522-10-41-12 2,884.05

145.62WAVE BUSINESS 20-016880651
032004901-0008171 Internet Services - ST 74 Invoice 05/31/2020 Internet Services - ST 74 001-507-522-50-42-00 145.62

640.68WAVE BUSINESS 20-016890651
103131101-0008171 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 33 Invoice 05/31/2020 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 33 001-507-522-50-42-00 640.68

297.08WHELEN ENGINEERING COMPANY20-016900665
717962 Parts Invoice 05/04/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 297.08

808.50WHITESIDE INC 20-016910666
75575 Auto ExtricaƟon Training Invoice 06/09/2020 Auto ExtricaƟon Training 001-506-522-45-31-03 808.50

286.72ZIPLY FIBER 20-016922011
ST74JUNJUL20 Telephone Services Invoice 06/10/2020 Telephone Services 001-507-522-50-42-00 286.72

222,379.56Total Payment Amount:Total Claims: 107
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I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that the foregoing payroll is, just, true and correct,
that the persons whose names appear theron actually performed labor as stated on the dates 
shown, that the amounts are actually due and unpaid, and that the salary warrants and related 
benefit warrants shall be issued.

District Administrative Coordinator

District Name: SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT 7

Prepared by:
Payroll Specialist

Allowed in the sum of:

Approved by Commissioners:

$985,455.41

June 15, 2020 Payroll

Payroll Summary and Authorization Form
for the
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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS  
SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT 7 

Fire District 7 Station 31 Training Room/ Via Blue Jeans 
163 Village Court, Monroe, WA  98272 

June 11, 2020 1730 hours 

CALL TO ORDER 
Chairman Waugh called the meeting to order via BlueJeans at 1730 hours. Present were Commissioners Elmore, 
Fay, and Woolery.  Commissioners Edward, Gagnon, Schaub, Snyder and Steinruck attended via video 
conferencing.  

MOMENT OF SILENCE IN REMEMBRANCE OF MARCUS CARROLL 

UNION COMMENT 
IAFF: Union President McConnell recommended taking in to advisement the majority vote from the survey to leave 